OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /. 22.99 PAT	N FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  ENTS GNO CT 2 2 JAN 7888-214
150(6)   151( 30(6) 153( 30(6) 30(6) 150( 5) 150( 5) 150( 5)	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ty(ies): 101022160 Kee JUNG	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Tensei Suisan Co., Ltd.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: January 12, 1999	Street Address: 1-6, Nakasedoori, Karatsu-shi  City: Saga Country: Japan Zip: 847-0101  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  O9/230388  Additional numbers	EXPRESS MAIL CENTIFICATE  Date / 22/99 ter viscon 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 8 4  B. Patent   North   Centify foot on the dries indicated above   deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for deevery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Vernidagton, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses Service.  attached? [] Yes [X] No. 3
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> </ol>	6. Total null profit application involved:
Interna! Address: S. Peter Ludwig, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue 27th Floor	[X Enclosed  [X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:  O4-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

S. PETER LUDWIG Name of Person Signing

2

## Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE) 1) Mitsunori IWAMOTO; and 2) Sang-Kee JUNG

of 1) 1498, Shinmachi, Karatsu-shi, Saga 847-0813 Japan; and

<ol> <li>Room No. 505, Vira Suitopia, 125, Aid Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-0827</li> </ol>	oicho, Kawaramachidoori Imadegawaagaru, 7 Japan,
respectively, have invented certain new and useful im	provements in:
NOVEL PROTEIN, ITS GENE, REAGENTS FOR INDUCI	NG APOPTOSIS, AND ANTICANCER AGENTS
for which an application for Letters Patent was exect No. PCT/JP98/02261 as an International application WHEREAS,	ed wited on May 22, 1998 under PCT Application, and cation designating the U.S.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	place of business at:
1-6, Nakasedoori, Karatsu-shi,	Saga-ken, Japan,
	erest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters States and its territorial possessions and in any and al
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and excli- its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in to	n of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof in consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign usive right to the said invention in the United States and and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and e United States and its territorial cossessions and in any risions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
possessions and any and all foreign countries to issu said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its (his) succ	Office Officials in the United States and its territorial e any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole essors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which ely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this
any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention a execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewa ment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent and, generally do everything possible to aid said As	unicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives and testify ir any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignto be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, SSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain United States and its territorial possessions and in any
EXECUTED AT: Karatsu-shi, Sac	ga-ken, Japan
Date: January 12, 1999	Mitsunori Swamoto
Date: January 12, 1999	(Signature of Inventor) Mitsunori IWAMOTO Serng-Kee Jung  (Signature of Inventor) Sont Kee TUNG
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Sang-Kee JUNG
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

**RECORDED: 01/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0653